	12-05-2002	
FORM PTO-1595 Replacement (3-3/2-95)		HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
<u> </u>	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Jacob Dienner Douglas Stoltzfus Eli Stauffer Frederick W. Phillips	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Clean Burn, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No		Street Address: 35 Zimmerman Road
3.	Nature of Conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: <u>Leola</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>17540</u>
Exe	cution Date: November 19, 2002	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/306 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s): Yes No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Larry W. Miller Internal Address: Miller Law Group, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized for charge to Deposit Account:
	Street Address: 25 Stevens Avenue City: West Lawn State: PA Zip: 19609	8. Deposit Account Number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9.	true copy of the original document. Larry W. Miller Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a 11 25 202 Signature Date
1	Total number of pages comp	orising this cover sheet: 1

12/03/2002 NMOHAMM1 00000032 10306399

04 FC:8021

40.00 UP

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, __Iacob Dienner of __Z192 Main Street, Narvon, PA 17555 ; Douglas Stoltzfils of __7 South Westview Drive, Gordonville, PA 17529 ; Eli Stauffer of __Z323 Laurel Ton Circle, Narvon, PA 17555 ; and __Frederick W. Phillips of __109 North Hershev Street, Levely, PA 17540 _, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Clean Burn, Inc., a composition duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Permsylvania, having a place of business at Loola, Pennsylvania, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in

LINEAR MULTI-UIL FURNACE AND HEAT EXCHANGER

invented by us, the application for United States patent describing said invention and being executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said Clean Burn, Inc., or its successors, assigns and coverant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Dec 19 2002	Jacob Diermer
Date: Nov. 19, 2002	Douglas Stoltzfüs
Date: 19, 2002	Eli Stanffer
Date: Nov 19, 2002	Frederick W. Phillips

RECORDED: 11/27/2002

PATENT

REEL: 013537 FRAME: 0541